## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).36767/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in WP No.2862/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

YOJANA SHRINIWAS KULKARNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.183634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183633/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 183634/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 183633/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3155/2024 (IX)

(IA No.169248/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 169251/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3189/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 169324/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 169326/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3234/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 169607/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 169608/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

Md. Zeeshan Ali, Adv. Rida Shafique, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Botwe Sneha Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Birendra Saraf, Advocate General

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jaysing Patil, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the State seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Meanwhile, the unserved respondents may be served through usual mode as well as through dasti notice.
- 2. Post the matters on 02.05.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR